
K
reispokal A

K
 I

S
eite 1

K
reispokal 2023 – A

ltersklasse I (6 bis 9 Jahre)
K

reispokal 2022 – A
ltersklasse I (6 bis 9 Jahre)

Platz

M
annschaft

Gruppenstafette (Sekunden)

Gruppenstafette (Punkte)

Wissenstest

Knoten und Bunde

Wettkampfbahn

Wettkampfbahn (Punkte)

Suchkiste

Gesamtpunktzahl

1
Lödla

152
50

14
15

299
40

6
125

2
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz III

138
52

15
12

324
35

8
123

3
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz II

136
53

14
15

333
33

7
122

4
124

55
15

12
350

30
8

120
5

A
ltenburg I

141
52

15
3

311
38

11
119

6
G

ößnitz
163

47
15

12
335

33
9

116
7

W
ilchw

itz / Lehndorf I
147

51
15

12
358

28
9

115
7

A
ltkirchen I

120
56

15
9

370
26

9
115

7
A

ltkirchen II
161

48
14

15
335

33
5

115
10

158
48

15
12

345
31

8
114

10
151

50
12

15
354

29
8

114
12

140
52

15
15

379
24

6
112

13
163

47
15

6
317

37
6

111
14

136
53

15
12

384
23

5
108

15
A

ltenburg II
147

51
14

6
351

30
6

106
16

192
42

15
6

326
35

7
104

17
155

49
12

9
378

24
5

99
18

198
40

15
6

355
29

8
98

19
175

45
15

3
441

12
5

80

Langenleuba – N
iederhain I

P
osterstein / G

öhren / M
eusebach

Langenleuba – N
iederhain II

Fockendorf
M

euselw
itz / R

ositz
Zschernitzsch

P
onitz / Thonhausen

Lucka / S
tarkenberg

Löbichau / G
ößnitz II

Löbichau / G
ößnitz I



K
reispokal A

K
 II

S
eite 3

K
reispokal 2023 – A

ltersklasse II (10 bis 13 Jahre)
Platz

M
annschaft

Wettkampfbahn

Geschick / Leitergolf

Arbeitsschutz / Organisation

Fahrzeugkunde

Lebensrettende Maßnahmen

Armaturen / Schläuche

Tragbare Leitern

Gesamtpunktzahl

1
A

ltkirchen I
89

11
13

28
18

20
12

191
2

P
osterstein / D

obitschen
78

14
13

30
20

18
15

188
3

M
euselw

itz
76

15
14

28
16

23
14

186
4

S
chm

ölln III
78

12
15

30
18

21
11

185
5

74
12

13
27

17
22

19
184

6
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz I

76
12

15
27

18
24

9
181

7
G

roßstöbnitz
75

11
11

30
20

18
15

180
8

74
12

14
27

17
20

15
179

9
73

15
14

28
16

19
13

178
10

64
16

14
28

18
24

13
177

11
D

obitschen / G
öhren

76
13

14
23

19
21

10
176

11
G

ößnitz I
74

10
15

19
19

23
16

176
11

78
9

12
25

20
20

12
176

14
S

chm
ölln II

71
11

15
22

20
23

13
175

14
A

ltenburg II
70

9
15

27
16

23
15

175
16

A
ltkirchen II

76
8

13
24

17
22

13
173

17
S

chm
ölln I

72
12

14
21

19
21

10
169

18
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz II

65
12

15
26

17
19

10
164

19
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz III

69
17

14
15

15
19

13
162

20
65

9
12

23
18

20
14

161
21

G
era I

58
8

13
30

18
14

15
156

21
G

ößnitz II
67

7
13

17
18

24
10

156
23

G
era II

72
9

12
15

14
20

7
149

24
A

ltenburg I
60

12
13

20
18

17
7

147
25

65
6

11
18

14
22

8
144

26
G

era III
54

9
14

17
20

16
11

141

Löbichau

Lucka / S
tarkenberg

R
ositz / Lödla

R
ositz

M
eusebach / Zschernitzsch

Thonhausen / S
chönhaide

K
riebitzsch



K
reispokal A

K
 III

S
eite 4

K
reispokal 2023 – A

ltersklasse III (14 bis 18 Jahre)
Platz

M
annschaft

Wettkampfbahn

Geschick / Leitergolf

Arbeitsschutz / Organisation

Fahrzeugkunde

Lebensrettende Maßnahmen

Armaturen / Schläuche

Tragbare Leitern

Gesamtpunktzahl

1
D

obitschen / G
öhren

73
13

11
28

20
24

19
188

2
S

chm
ölln I 

71
13

13
27

19
22

15
180

3
A

ltenburg II
66

13
14

30
19

25
10

177
4

TH
W

 I
65

13
14

21
18

24
18

173
5

A
ltkirchen

76
8

12
28

15
23

8
170

6
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz II

71
11

13
23

17
21

12
168

7
A

ltenburg I
71

12
11

20
18

24
11

167
8

Lehndorf / W
ilchw

itz
69

12
10

25
15

24
9

164
9

M
euselw

itz
64

10
11

22
17

24
15

163
9

71
7

13
25

16
21

10
163

11
S

tarkenberg
76

13
12

11
16

22
11

161
12

P
onitz

73
13

9
19

10
24

8
156

13
61

13
10

21
16

21
13

155
14

66
12

13
17

17
20

5
150

15
62

11
12

25
16

16
6

148
16

69
8

13
19

14
16

7
146

17
50

13
12

18
19

23
6

141
17

S
chm

ölln II
51

6
14

21
15

20
14

141
19

TH
W

 II
53

8
12

20
17

17
3

130

M
euselw

itz / R
ositz

G
ößnitz / Löbichau

Lucka
Fockendorf
„R

eisegruppe Im
m

erblau“ G
era IV

Löbichau / Zschernitzsch / K
riebitzsch



G
ruppenstafette A

K
 II

S
eite 5

G
ruppenstafette A

K
 II (10 bis 13 Jahre)

Platz
M

annschaft
Zeit

G
esam

t
1

A
ltkirchen

02:01
5

02:06
2

02:15
0

02:15
3

G
roßstöbnitz

02:14
5

02:19
4

G
ößnitz I

02:26
0

02:26
5

02:29
0

02:29
6

A
ltenburg II

02:41
0

02:41
7

G
era I

02:28
15

02:43
8

Lehndorf / W
ilchw

itz I
02:50

0
02:50

9
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz III

02:56
6

03:01
10

03:04
15

03:19
11

03:15
5

03:20
12

A
ltenburg I

03:19
5

03:24
13

G
ößnitz II

03:19
10

03:29
14

G
era II

03:23
15

03:38
14

G
era III

03:28
10

03:38
16

03:29
10

03:39

Strafsek.

Lucka / S
tarkenberg

W
ichw

itz / Lehndorf II

Löbichau
Zschernitzsch / M

eusebach

Thonhausen



G
ruppenstafette A

K
 III

S
eite 6

G
ruppenstafette A

K
 III (14 bis 18 Jahre)

Platz
M

annschaft
Zeit

G
esam

t

1
S

tarkenberg
01:52

0
01:52

2
A

ltenburg II
01:58

0
01:58

3
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz I

01:58
5

02:03

4
A

ltkirchen
02:06

5
02:11

5
Lehndorf / W

ilchw
itz II

02:21
0

02:21

6
02:28

0
02:28

7
02:27

5
02:32

8
A

ltenburg I
02:28

5
02:33

9
02:19

15
02:34

10
02:53

0
02:53

11
TH

W
 I

02:57
5

03:02

12
G

era IV
03:03

0
03:03

Strafsek.

Fockendorf

G
ößnitz / Löbichau 

Lucka

Zschernitzsch / K
riebitzsch / Löbichau


